

Bostik Back-To-School Photo Frame Competition Terms And Conditions

This competition is organised by Bostik South Africa (PTY) Ltd. (the "Organisers") and is open to all South African citizens residing in the Republic of South Africa (a valid South African identity document is required), except directors, members, business partners, employees, sales agents, advertising agency staff, advisors or consultants of the Organisers, its associated companies, service providers, and the immediate family members of all the aforesaid (including, but not limited to, spouses, life partners, parents, children, brothers, and sisters).

By entering the competition, all participants and prize winners agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions, which will be interpreted by the Organisers in their sole, absolute, and unfettered discretion.

The competition will be overseen and certified as set out in the Regulations to the Consumer Protection Act of 2008 of South Africa, whereafter the Organisers' decision regarding all matters relating to the competition will be final and binding, and no correspondence will be entered into.

How to Enter

To enter the competition, participants must:

- 1. Post a photo striking a creative Back to School pose.
- 2. Tag @BostikZA on either Facebook or Instagram.
- 3. Ensure the post is set to public.

Each participant may enter only once.

Competition Dates

- **Start Date:** To be determined by the participating store, provided it starts and ends within **January 2025**.
- End Date: To be confirmed, ensuring it concludes within January 2025.
- **Winner Announcement:** The winner will be announced by **end of February 2025** on Bostik South Africa's official social media channels.



Prize

The winner will receive one month's school fees, capped at R5,000, which will be paid directly to the winner's school upon receipt of a valid school fee invoice. If the school fees are less than R5,000, the remaining balance will not be paid in cash or refunded.

Winner Selection and Notification

- A random draw will be conducted by the Organisers or a person appointed by them.
- Only the selected winner will be contacted via telephone or social media within 72 hours of the draw.
- The Organisers will attempt to contact the winner up to 6 times during business hours over 72 hours. If the winner cannot be reached within this period, the prize will be forfeited, and another winner will be drawn in accordance with the competition rules.
- The winner must provide a valid South African ID and proof of school fees within 5 working days of being notified to claim the prize.

Use of Images

The Organisers reserve the right to request that images of the winner or participants be used for publicity purposes related to the competition, without further remuneration. Winners may also be invited to endorse or promote Bostik products for 12 months, though they have the right to decline this invitation.

Prize Delivery

The prize payment will be made directly to the school within 4-6 weeks of the winner's confirmation and receipt of the required documentation.

Disqualification

The Organisers reserve the right to verify the eligibility of entries and to disqualify any participant who breaches these Terms and Conditions. Failure by the Organisers to enforce any of their rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.

Page 2 of 3



Termination

The Organisers reserve the right to cancel or modify the competition without prior notice for reasons beyond their control. In such cases, participants waive any rights they may have and acknowledge that they will have no recourse against the Organisers or their agents.

General

Participation in the competition constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions. The Organisers are not responsible for any technical malfunctions, late, lost, or misdirected entries. Bostik South Africa (PTY) Ltd. and its agents are not liable for any costs or consequences resulting from user error.

For any questions or concerns, please contact marketing.za@bostik.com.